Armatures
Butterfly valves with pneumatic rotary actuator
Series BUW2, BULI/B
Design type Wafer or lug butterfly valve with two-piece shaft, floating disc, torque transmission via spline, shaft secured
against blow-out by circlip
Function double-acting or single-acting Version
Connection Flanges according to EN1092
Flange type Sandwich mounting version: PN10/PN16/ANSI150

Page 1 / 5
Type code
Butterfly valve BU W 2 -050 -D S C S -D 3 1 - A
Flange version Flange connection L
Sandwich plate W
Operating pressure / Flange mounting 6bar...PN10/16/A150 2
6bar...PN10 B
6bar...PN10/16 I
Nominal size 40mm 040
50mm 050
65mm 065
80mm 080
100mm 100
125mm 125
150mm 150
200mm 200
250mm 250
300mm 300
350mm 350
400mm 400
450mm 450
Body GJS400-15 D
Disc Stainless steel 1.4408 S
GJS400-15 zinc-plated P
Steel zinc-plated U
Seal ring NBR carboxyl-containing C
EPDM E
Hypalon H
NBR N
Polyurethane P1
Silicone S
FKM V
EPDM-white W
EPDM HT X
Shaft Stainless steel 1.4016 (Leave blank)
Stainless steel 1.4401 S
Actuation double-acting Actuator D
single-acting Actuator S
Control pressure / Medium pressure 5,5bar/6bar 3
Medium Water 1
Solids, Gases or other liquids 2
degreasing media 3
Special versions ATEX A
oil- and grease-free G
silicone-free S
Seal materials
Material Medium temperature* Application examples
EPDM -10 (-35)*...+130°C Hot water, Cold water, neutral gases and liquids
EPDM-white -10 (-30)*...+130°C Food-grade
EPDM HT -10 (-30)*...+150°C Steam, Hot water, Cold water, neutral gases and liquids
FKM -10 (-20)*...+200°C Gasoline, Diesel, Oils
NBR -10 (-25)*...+100°C Cold water, Air, neutral gases and liquids
NBR carboxyl-containing -10 (-25)*...+100°C abrasive media such as sand, cement
Polyurethane -10 (-25)*...+90°C abrasive media such as sand, cement
Neoprene, Silicone, Hypalon and Natural rubber available on request
*lower media temperatures on request
Version 4
149721 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online